

The information shown below is an English translation of the Chukan Kessan Tanshin (Renketsu) no Ichibu Teisei ni Tsuite, the partial correction of Consolidated Interim Financial Report of FY ending March 31, 2007.

The Chukan Kessan Tanshin (Renketsu) no Ichibu Teisei ni Tsuite in Japanese is the official document.
This English translation is prepared for convenience.

The Partial Correction of Consolidated Interim Financial Report

November 15, 2006

Name of Listed Company : THE CHUGOKU ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.
Representative : Takashi Yamashita, President
Stock Exchange Listed : Tokyo Stock Exchange
Osaka Securities Exchange
Code : 9504
Contact : Kimitoshi Nakamura, Manager,
Energia Business Division
TEL : +81-82-241-0211

We partially correct the consolidated interim financial report of fiscal year ending March 31, 2007, which originally released on October 31, 2006, as below.

For convenience, corrections are underlined.

[Before the Correction]

1. Performance Over the 6-months Ended September 30, 2006 (April 1, 2006 ~ September 30, 2006)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results (Figures are rounded down to the million)

	Operating Revenues		Operating Income		Ordinary Income	
	million yen	%	million yen	%	million yen	%
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2006	532,017	6.1	72,684	55.9	<u>57,392</u>	<u>67.8</u>
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2005	501,270	0.7	46,621	-32.0	34,206	-35.1
Year Ended March 31, 2006	1,040,289		100,095		74,142	

	Net Income		Earnings per Share	EPS after adjusting residual securities
	million yen	%	yen	yen
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2006	<u>36,737</u>	<u>62.6</u>	<u>100.93</u>	-
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2005	22,587	-18.7	62.06	-
Year Ended March 31, 2006	45,166		123.44	-

Note : Investment loss on equity method 09/06...-1.765million yen 09/05...221million yen 03/06...1,065 million yen
Average number of stocks outstanding (Consolidated) 09/06...363,994,313 09/05...363,975,458 03/06...363,954,523
Changes in accounting methods None
% of Operating Revenues, Operating Income, Ordinary Income and Net Income indicates the change over same period last year

[After the Correction]

1. Performance Over the 6-months Ended September 30, 2006 (April 1, 2006 ~ September 30, 2006)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results (Figures are rounded down to the million)

	Operating Revenues		Operating Income		Ordinary Income	
	million yen	%	million yen	%	million yen	%
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2006	532,017	6.1	72,684	55.9	<u>57,721</u>	<u>68.7</u>
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2005	501,270	0.7	46,621	-32.0	34,206	-35.1
Year Ended March 31, 2006	1,040,289		100,095		74,142	

	Net Income		Earnings per Share	EPS after adjusting residual securities
	million yen	%	yen	yen
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2006	<u>37,066</u>	<u>64.1</u>	<u>101.83</u>	-
6-months Ended Sept. 30, 2005	22,587	-18.7	62.06	-
Year Ended March 31, 2006	45,166		123.44	-

Note : Investment loss on equity method 09/06...-1.436million yen 09/05...221million yen 03/06...1,065 million yen
Average number of stocks outstanding (Consolidated) 09/06...363,994,313 09/05...363,975,458 03/06...363,954,523
Changes in accounting methods None
% of Operating Revenues, Operating Income, Ordinary Income and Net Income indicates the change over same period last year